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KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Oi. & Gas CONSERVATION Division

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

LN

Form CP-1

September 2003

This Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

APl 4 15-151-21561-60-0f

(Identitior Number of this well). This must be listed for wells drilled since 1967 if no AP # was issued,

indicate original spud or completion date 3-4-1985
Well Operator: ___1homas E. Garner KCG License #: 33406
: (Owner /Company Nama) (Operator's)
Address: 305 E. 7th Ave. city:__St. John
State: Ransas Zip Code: _ 67576 Contact Phone:_{ 620 ) 793.0766
Lease: Hatf4a1d A #1 Well #: 1 Sec.__4 Twp._27 8. R.14 [ |EastidWest
Pratt

Spot Location / QQQQ County:

n/c - ﬁ - SW - SsW

/15 Feet (in exact footage) From [EI North / lz South (from nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)
4620

Check One: [x] Oil Well

Feet (in exact footage) From %ﬂ!iastD (/ @ Waest  (from nearest outside section comer) Line of Section (Not Lease Linaj
¢~ i

[ oza

D Cathodic
[ ] ENHR Docket #

[] cas wen ] "Water Supply Well

[} swo Docket #

D Other:

Conductor Casing Size: b;0:9.¢ Set at: b'e'e'e’d Cemented with: __so5¢- Sacks
Surface Casing Size: 8 5/8 Set at: 346" Cemented with: 250 Sacks
Production Casing Size: 4 1/2 Set at: 4488 Cemented with: 250 Sacks
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: ___4116-20, 4356-66 3~-4-1985
3562-68 Plug at 3612 2-26-1996
Elevation:__2012  (LIGLARIKB) tp.- 4400  PBTD:__4200.___ Anhydrite Depth: Viola 44372
(Stone Corral Formalion)
Condition of Wefl: {5 Good [ ] Poor [ ] Casing Leak [ Junk in Hote
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page if additional space is needed): As per State rnq‘n‘i rements
Cenment._and pull casing |
RECEIVED™

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

MAR-1.9.2008-

COMNER!

Is Well Log attached to this application as required? FX]Yes [ |No Is ACO-1filed? XX]ves [ |No

If not explain why?_i:ﬂg___ehé\m 1Y O.Al\]/ 'HHA? T Y

VUNJILR

Plugging of this Well wili be done in accordance with K.S.A. §5-101 et. seq. and the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation mmmmlﬁh’\(.s

Thomas Garner

List Name of Company Representaﬁve authorized to be in charge of plugging operations:.

phone:_( 620 ) 793-0766

305 E. 7th

Address: cy / state: ___St. John KS
Plugging Contractor:__Mike's Testing and Qn1{ann KCC License #: 31529 )

“{Company Namej (Contractor's)
Address: __ BOX 467 Chase KS 67524-0467 Phone:_ (620 ) 938-2943

Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): Unknown _ASAP

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.ﬁ. 82-3-118) wilt be guammor or Agent
Date: 3-13-08 Authorized Operator / Agent: a

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

(Signalure)
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STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS
OtL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION OR RECQ!PLET!ON FORM
" ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

sev®scceoscscsocse

0p0raf0r Llc’ﬂsa F ] 5:¥39oo'-o'o¢..

Name ANSFLSIV. Energies CORRQIALION ..ovu -

Address 270 FONTER Financial.fanbax...

. ...'....00........O..‘.l.....".0.0.00'0‘00000

cwy/snfem p WAChLL3 . KIVSRS. BI04 .0

Purch&sef.... -szil.£¥qu¥E”QY..-;.........o.......

SIDE ONE
L APL NO. 15- 19122}, 0nd

| COunTy;E;?u;q..O.tﬂ

~

o.-a.-.--.o-o-o..ooncoocaoo.o

l'...‘..l..'.............0.0......
{ |East
wesT

] 55..1‘1 C ISW SW Sec.4... Twp.?JS Rge.)»‘lw.

cet 1-5...... Ft . North from Southeas?t Corner ot Section
f+ West from Southeast Corner of Section
plat below)

(Nofe' Locate well In section

Hatfleld A"

Lease Name.o.-..-...-......-...........WelI Heecooens

Blowout

-a‘.cooc.toooo.olloci."oolouoonooo..ooo.-

Fleld Name,

it
Produci ng Formaﬂon. .I.:e‘lr'l.s.l'r.xg./}(.ql:x_s‘a.s. . .C. . .¥. cess

R A T I

l
1
|
1
|
|
I
|
|
!
»
!
|
l

...Jig..l.t.é‘..xapgqs..........‘......C'I.l P =>.,' - ;,‘. Y . A
’ lGVainn. Ground..gfvgg.-..-.......-KB.E%Q}EK.......
Operator Contact Person MaxtbA AIREIENG .. eueee ' LT Section Plat-
Phone’(3l6)002051157i¥§.0--.no.o.nnoo.oc-.ooo. g -?.v . v = r "5286
N 2l : . . - . | 4950
m"acmr L‘cense # .5.§4.1...'...............‘.'... l N . 4620
e ] NED N - i i {4290
Name :r.r. oe .s. .g.a.c. .?. .1.l}.rl. ‘. .I.ng: XX EX R AN LR RJ RﬁcE\ MM\SS\C % % 3960
’ : N B : 3630
WSAS ’ :
Wellsite Geologist. JSETY. KnOPSL Louieruiaiaianes W T . +——3300
Phone.(310)..6863020 HR 197 ! I o
(X E N R ] ctessse seceed .....................I' +
. ER\JAT\ONDN\S\O 111" 1 ‘,‘12310
Designate Type of Compietion , w\c,\-\ﬂ . ) —F T 12:3
(X New Weil . [C] Re-Entry | [C] Workover | ] : 1320
i1 . < - {990,
xjoit [] swo ("] Temp Abd © , — 8%
(C|cas (LY [} pelayed Comp. . ; N
D [JOther (Core, Water Suppl etce) 22R8328R3283888%:
LJory . ' pplY §8338285252525583

If OWWO: old well info as follows:
Operafor .o.co.qo-ooy'oo-faoo."vo'occcooo-;-o

Well NBMB ececvccscccsdssrcocsnccctssccsconcns

" Compe Date eeesesscessssss0ld Total Depthe....

WELL HISTORY
Drilling Method:
[X] Mud Rofary [C]Aair Rotary DCable

L/24/85. 2585 HAES

Spud Date Date Reached TD Comp!efion Date
4490° 4200' ...,

XXX EEN RN NN ] XXX XEE AR R ] LXK ] .3 . C -

Total Depth PBTD . e

Amount of Surface Plpe Set and Cemen'l'ed af.:.;fl.e’. feet
Multiple Stage Cemenﬂng Col lar: Used? . E]Yes Cy:INo
it yes, show depth sef....................feef
I alternate 2 completion, cemen? circulated
from............feef depth: To.........w/.....sx -omt
* 't

@ e ke W g

T

. WATER SUPPLY lNFORMAT|°N
Disposition of Produced Water: [ oisposat
Docket # eocccsessccssscccoce ) D‘Repressurlng

|

|

I

) |

|

l

I

I

l ,

| Questions on this portion of the ACO-1 call:

| Water .Resources. Board (913) 296-3717

| Source of Water: :

1o lvlslon of Wafer Resources Permit. #................
T e e . v
|L—)_(-_IGroundwafer.. 15..Ff North from: Southeast Corner
| (well) v 4820Ft West from Southeast Corner of
| Sec. 4 Twp 275Rge 14 east [Xiwest
] .
l
|’
|
| -

(W
Surface Watereeeseoft Norfh from Southeast Corner
(Stream, pond efc)......F'r Wesf from Southeast (x Corner *
, ‘Sec ) Twp _ L__!Eas’f .__JWes
-k e e
Dther (explam)..................................
l . (purchased from city, ReW.0D. #)

Lose

IINSTRUCTIONS. This form shall be complofod in duplicate and filed wlfh fhe Kansas Corporaflon Commisslon,

| 200 Cotorado Derby Building, Wichita,:
{well, Rulé 82-3~130 and 82-3-107 applys ...},
| information on_side, two ot this form
Jin writing and submitted with the torm. .

[One copy of all ulrellne logs and ‘dritters time |
Submlf CP-HI form with all ?emporarlly abandonod wellis.

|ati plugged welis.

PR

vlll be held confldenﬂat for a porlod of l2 months if requested
See rule 82-3-107 for eonﬂdenﬂall‘ty In excess of 12 months,
og shall be aﬁ'ached with this form.’ Submlf CP—4 form with|

‘Kansas 67202, ulfhln 90 days aﬁer oompleﬂon or. rocompleﬂon of any

- - vt

z

I
l
|
!
i

I
l

All requirements of fhe sfafu?es,

rules-and regulaflons promuigated to regulafa the oil and gas

been fully compiied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge,

cnares .o £ 0o

Alan L. DeGood

e 8000000080000 30000000000CRIOSIOOISIRSIOIBISTOITS

Titlese %ce%;Erfﬁildeuxt.-..-.-.......-.....'... Date ;L/8‘§15ooa-

\ ;

"Subscr ibed and sworn fo before me this .B.'Qh..day of..WCtL......l

19,8900

Notary Pubflic

Kris W:Lttrlg

Date Comlss!on Expires.

KRISTEE WITTRIG

NOTARY PUBL:C
STATE Q KMSAS
my Arn EXPIRES: gq

1/0000000'.0000

9 9000000000000 0 00000000

XXX ETE RN R RS R AR AR A

industry have

| . KeC.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
IF D Letter of Confidentiality AfTtached
fc[Jwireline Log Recelived

lC [:]Drl lters Timelog Received,
. Distribution :
l[j ke [C] swo/Rep [] noPa

[_—_] Ofther

(Specity)

1 xes. [ Piug

6coo-qo¢onaoooo¢-¢n--o0..--. esve

"Il.‘..o‘.lIl..Ii“.c.oa.l.cbotocﬁono~
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'
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Form ACO-1 (7-84)
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SIDE TWO

Operator Name Ameri.can..Enem;e.é.CQmorat:ion...... Lease Name. HALFARIAIA L .ciiuiiivall £ deeee.

. [east - RECEIVED
Sec...A..... TWPOUZ\ZSQQQO Rge.ouvaWOo.. mwesf COUﬂ'I'Ynoerat-‘t’---oooou..-oooo“&S&SWBEQM‘[‘?L‘.@QMOM-‘SS‘ON
: . MAR 192008
, - Lo WELUE . e coNsemmmouowmxm

INSTRUCTJONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. : Detail all cores. Report ali dritl stem
tests giving Intervail. tested, time tool':open .and closed; flowing and shut-in pressures, whather shut-in
pressure reached static Ievel, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, tiuid recovery, and flow rates
it gas to surface during test.. Attach extra sheet |t more space-is needed, Attach'copy ot log. i

‘09!.'0'.".0".....Q.Q.l....l......-..O...OQ'..-.t..‘-‘.Q.O.'..l.....'....COOC..O0.0...'.C...Q.l‘........l..

I

Dritl Stem Tests Taken [X] Yes o . .Formation Description .

Samples Sent to Geological Survey [x]ves - [Jno (X Log (] sampie °

Cores’ Taken . [Clyes [Xjno :

' - Name . - Top Bottom

DST #l .4057-4150', . Lansing -G, H, I & J Zones " Topeka . - 3278 <1266
misrun'. ;! o _ - Heebner 3712 -1700

N . Toronto - - <3726 ¢~ -1714
DST #2, 4087-4150', K Zone ‘Lansing - ~ 3895 - -1883
30/60/60/90 Stark ' 4164  ~-2152
'GTS/2nd open, 10"-21.8 MCF, 20"-19. 5. MCF, Miss. - - 4355. -2343
30"-15.7 MCF, 40"-12.7 MCF, '50"-12.7 MCF, viola ' 4432  -=2420

560' FO, 90' sSW _
IFpP-1st perlod plugged, FFP 217—319, ISIP 1392,
FSIP 1380.. -

DST #3, 4168-4203" g _
30/60/30/90 _- SRR

weak blow-1lst open, very‘Weak blow, 2nd-open
rec. 70' WM, no. show T
IFP 72 72 “FFP- 72 72 ISIP '72 FSIP 83.

T v&-« Souih g e - ‘e R

I
|
|
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
N
60"-12.7 MCF, rec. 90' HOCGM, 120' MCGO, }
I
|
I
|
|
|
I
I
!
|
l

. CASING RECORD [Y |New [ JUsed
Reporf all sfrlngs set-conductor, surtace,’ intermediate, production, etc.
. Type and
Weight | I Setting I Type of | #Sacks | Percent
Lbs/Ft. Depth. Cement Used Additives

Size Hole Size Casing

| |
| oritted | Set.(in 0.0.)
| |

I
|
| T
TS TN 05 3 7/ I - 74 R W | 396...... .6.67.4.9..9........ 25 35
fos
|
I

Purpose of Sfrlng

I
I
|
I
I
I

el, 3% (C

.voo'."ocl.oocoocI-ooo-oooo..lo-oo..'.oo'cltc etsovnvncese oo.o-.'oo- ..'...0.'. !...l." oo... ov."..oo

P.lchuctwn..... Y 74 SO R 1/2........ . ...5#.....}‘14?&'..5?1 £0/49 q .-’29 .. .....9?.1.r..1~9.% [salt
. I I '

: : PERF(RATlON 'RECORD ' I Acld, Fracfure, Shof, Cement Squeeze Record
Shofs Per Foo‘rI Specnfy Foofage of Each tnferva! Perforafedl (Amounf and Kmd of Maferial Used)] Depfh

e

OSI
6

.oo.o 000‘000!4356:066...00..00.0.0000000000'00:0-.'00.-00 -;

i
I
|
|
|
I
I
|
|
l
l
|
I
O [ =t 0 N
I
|
I
I
I
|
l
|
I
|
I
I
|
I

1.ng g?l..‘.bt..‘....“‘."...‘.Iqt? ? e
%ooot'o"«ooot-oo.ooouc.-.0.l40]; ?ooo

v

6ss00c0000000e 0000-00..00.-.o-.oooogoooooo-cocoooouc-ooo-. sesssscsseseseccsssssestssessssensns [assencscne

0-000-00000000l000000-0!..'.oo..oo.oooooooto-ct'ooaocﬂcoot.l..00000.00000'000000'0000Qctolb'lobl'ooo.ooooo

I
I
-
|
I
I
I
I
I
l
I
I
|
I
I
|
l
|
l

TUBING RECORD Size Set At . Packer at Liner Run [lYes [X_|No
2 3/8" . 4137 N/A : ‘
Date of First Produchon |Producing Mefhod :
I T GFlowlngBPumplﬂgDGas LlffDO‘fher‘ (explaln)-......uu-
3/4/85 | _ :
T 0il | Gas | Water Gas-OH Ratio Gravity
' P B
Estimated Producﬂon | ] N
Per 24 Hours ' I I I .
: | 100 sbis | N/A MCF | -0-  Bbts CFPB
I | . .
METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
Disposition of gas: [ ] Vented {:] Open Hole  [x | Perforation 1116 ,
DSold L__I Other (Specify) sesecececes 's.'*a.].'.—.‘l.'].'.z.o.......
‘@Used on Lease - : . : o »

) DuaIly Comple‘fed ) vessesssecesespenae
Commingled '
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KANSAS

CORPORATION COMMISSION

Kathleen Sebelius, Governor Thomas E. Wright, Chairman  Michael C. Moffet, Commissioner Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

*GARNER, THOMAS April 30, 2008
305 E 7TH
ST JOHN, KS 67576-1652

Re: HATFIELD A #1
API 15-151-21561-00-01
4-27S-14W, 715 FSL 4620 FEL
PRATT COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

The purpose of this letter is twofold. First, this letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received
your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The central

office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the proposed plugging method.
Please contact the district office for approval of your propesed plugging method at least five (5) days before

plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113(b). If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the
well it must be permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in

accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

This letter is also to notify you that during the central office's review of your CP-1 for license number verfication,
staff has discovered that you are not the current operator of record of the above well on file with the Conservation

Division. Central office staff is therefore requesting that you verify that you are the operator of record of the

above well. The proper procedure for verifyving operator authority is by filing a Conservation Division form

T-1 (Request for Change of Operator; Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit). If a T-1 has already been

filed with the Conservation Division reflecting the transfer of operator authority, please disregard this paragraph. If
a T-1 has not been filed reflecting the transfer, please see the attached letter, which explains the T-1 filing process.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an
inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well. Furthermore, this notice in no way
constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the
well.

This notice is void after October 27, 2008. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above well into
compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Stae Lond

Steve Bond :
Production Department Supervisor

District: #1

210 E Frontview, Suite A
Dodge City, KS 67801
(620) 225-8888

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 + Fax (316) 337-6211 « http://kcc ks.gov/



